RESOLUTION NO. 2003-119

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPROVING THE CONTRACT WITH JRP HISTORICAL CONSULTING FOR THE ELK GROVE BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to improve traffic flow and enhance traffic safety on Elk Grove Boulevard between Elk Grove-Florin Road and Waterman Road: and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove staff has reviewed proposals for said project; and

WHEREAS, JRP Historical Consulting has been determined to be the most qualified firm.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into a contract with JRP Historical Consulting for the Elk Grove Boulevard Improvements Project in an amount not to exceed \$28,563.74.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 18th day of June 2003.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

Soares, Scherman, Cooper, Leary AYES:

NOES: None ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: **Briggs**